
Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
DATE: 51301 Schoenherr Road
TIME: Shelby Township, MI  48315

BIDDER RANKING
RANK BIDDER NAME

1 Hutch Paving, Inc. *
2 James P Contracting, Inc.
3 Asphalt Specialists LLC

RANK BIDDER NAME
1 Hutch Paving, Inc. *
2 James P Contracting, Inc.
3 Asphalt Specialists LLC **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

BID TOTAL
458,185.50$               
725,797.93$               

-$                           

-$                           -$                           -$                           

11,000.00$                 
6,525.00$                   

-$                           

71,200.00$                 
59,985.00$                 

-$                           

270,680.00$               

Prepared by:

44,530.00$                 
33,028.50$                 

CATEGORY 3

5/27/2025
12:00 PM

TABULATION OF BIDS
UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2025 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-5224

(71,200.00)$               
(59,985.00)$               

-$                           

** BID REJECTED FOR NOT BEING COMPLETE

CATEGORY 4

246,857.80$               
228,029.00$               

CATEGORY 5 CATEGORY 6

-$                           

CATEGORY 1
68,126.50$                 

108,721.63$               

ALTERNATE 1

CATEGORY 2
35,300.00$                 
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Category 1 – Contingencies and Allowances

1. Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max $11,000 1 LS 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00

2. Utility Locating 1 Days 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00

3. Project Cleanup 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00

4. Project Contingency, 10% 1 Dlr 41,626.50 41,626.50 65,921.63 65,921.63 0.00

5. Reimbursable Permit Fees 1 Dlr 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

6. Traffic Control & Maintenance 1 LS 6000 6,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00

Category 2 - Removals

7. HMA Surface, Rem 3,170 Syd 9.00 28,530.00 6.80 21,556.00 0.00

8. Sidewalk, Rem 290 Syd 15.00 4,350.00 12.25 3,552.50 0.00

9. Curb and Gutter, Rem 40 Ft 50.00 2,000.00 18.00 720.00 0.00

10. Sign, Rem 8 Ea 150.00 1,200.00 200.00 1,600.00 0.00

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 3 Ea 150.00 450.00 200.00 600.00 0.00

12. Tree, Rem, 6 to 18 inch 2 Ea 1,500.00 3,000.00 830.00 1,660.00 0.00

13. Landscape, Rem 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,340.00 3,340.00 0.00

Category 3 – Sanitary Sewer

14. Sewer Tap, 6 inch 1 Ea 3,500.00 3,500.00 13,780.00 13,780.00 0.00

15. Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 6 inch 5 Ea 900.00 4,500.00 1,820.00 9,100.00 0.00

16. Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch 420 Ft 65.00 27,300.00 590.00 247,800.00 0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CATEGORY 2 SUB TOTAL:

CATERGORY 3 SUB TOTAL

Hutch Paving, Inc.
3000 E. 10 Mile Road

Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2025 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-5224

CATEGORY 1 SUB TOTAL:

Pontiac, MI 48340

44,530.00$                          

68,126.50$                          -$                                     

35,300.00$                          -$                                     

James P Contracting, Inc.
67222 Van Dyke Road
Washington, MI 48095

108,721.63$                        

33,028.50$                          

270,680.00$                        

-$                                     
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS
Hutch Paving, Inc.

3000 E. 10 Mile Road
Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2025 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-5224 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
67222 Van Dyke Road
Washington, MI 48095

Category 4- Paving 

17. Earthwork, Site 1 Ea 15,000.00 15,000.00 37,800.00 37,800.00 0.00

18. Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch 600 Syd 13.00 7,800.00 19.65 11,790.00 0.00

19. Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 10 Inch 1,110 Syd 22.50 24,975.00 * 31.20 34,632.00 0.00

20. Geogrid, Tensar NX-650 1,110 Syd 6.75 7,492.50 * 11.30 12,543.00 0.00

21. HMA, 4EML 183 Ton 163.00 29,829.00 157.40 28,804.20 0.00

22. HMA, 5EML 122 Ton 140.00 17,080.00 170.30 20,776.60 0.00

23. Hand Patching 9 Ton 250.00 2,250.00 295.00 2,655.00 0.00

24. Conc Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 Inch 600 Syd 108.00 64,800.00 80.50 48,300.00 0.00

25. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 40 Ft 65.00 2,600.00 40.80 1,632.00 0.00

26. Sidewalk, Conc., 4 inch 2,010 Sft 8.00 16,080.00 7.55 15,175.50 0.00

27. Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc 490 Sft 10.25 5,022.50 16.55 8,109.50 0.00

28. Conc, Door Stoops 80 Sft 45.00 3,600.00 98.00 7,840.00 0.00

29. Guardrail, Type A, 72 inch Post 420 Ft 75.00 31,500.00 40.00 16,800.00 0.00

*

Category 5 -Striping gand Signage

30. Bollard, Conc, 6 inch 4 Ea 1,500.00 6,000.00 975.00 3,900.00 0.00

31. Pav't Mrkg, Parking Lot 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,625.00 2,625.00 0.00

Category 6 -Landscaping 

32. Landscaping Warranty & Maintenance 1 Year 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 950.00 950.00 0.00

33. Seeded Lawn 250 Syd 20.00 5,000.00 3.50 875.00 0.00

11,000.00$                          -$                                     

228,029.00$                        -$                                     CATERGORY 4 SUB TOTAL

CATERGORY 5 SUB TOTAL

246,857.80$                        

6,525.00$                            

Page 3 of 5



Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS
Hutch Paving, Inc.

3000 E. 10 Mile Road
Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2025 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-5224 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
67222 Van Dyke Road
Washington, MI 48095

34. Topsoil, 4 inch depth 30 Cyd 75.00 2,250.00 55.00 1,650.00 0.00

35. Shredded Hardwood Mulch, 4 Inch depth 20 Cyd 250.00 5,000.00 80.00 1,600.00 0.00

36. Plant Mix, 12-inch depth 60 Cyd 90.00 5,400.00 75.00 4,500.00 0.00

37. River Stone, 1”-3” dia, 4 inch depth 10 Cyd 300.00 3,000.00 275.50 2,755.00 0.00

38. Rock Feature, 2’-3- dia 4 Ton 500.00 2,000.00 350.00 1,400.00 0.00

39. Aluminum Edging 650 Ft 11.00 7,150.00 14.00 9,100.00 0.00

40. Picnic Table with Umbrella Hole 2 Ea 2,500.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 15,000.00 0.00

41. Accessible Picnic Table with Umbrella Hole 1 Ea 2,750.00 2,750.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00

42. Irrigation System Adjustments 1 Ls 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00

43. Ginkgo biloba ‘Princeton Sentry’, 2.5” cal.                1 Ea 1,750.00 1,750.00 795.00 795.00 0.00

44. Gleditsia triacanthos f. inermis, 2.5” cal. 1 Ea 1,500.00 1,500.00 595.00 595.00 0.00

45. Juniperus chinensis ‘Blue Point’, 6-ft B&B                     3 Ea 1,500.00 4,500.00 395.00 1,185.00 0.00

46. Juniperus chinensis ‘Sea Green’, 3 gal 28 Ea 175.00 4,900.00 70.00 1,960.00 0.00

47. Hydrangea paniculata ‘Jane’ PP #22,330, 3 gal. 10 Ea 150.00 1,500.00 70.00 700.00 0.00

48. Calamagrostis acutiflora ‘Karl Foerster’, 3 gal 41 Ea 150.00 6,150.00 35.00 1,435.00 0.00

49. Pennisetum alopecuroides ‘Hameln’, 3 gal. 16 Ea 250.00 4,000.00 35.00 560.00 0.00

50. Coreopsis verticillata, 1 gal.                                        17 Ea 50.00 850.00 25.00 425.00 0.00

*

Alternate 1 - Deduct Landscaping

1. Landscaping Warranty & Maintenance 1 year -1 LS 5,000.00 -5,000.00 950.00 -950.00 0.00

2. Seed Lawn -250 Syd 20.00 -5,000.00 3.50 -875.00 0.00

TOTAL COST: 458,185.50$                        -$                                     

CATERGORY 6 SUB TOTAL 71,200.00$                          -$                                     59,985.00$                          

725,797.93$                        
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS
Hutch Paving, Inc.

3000 E. 10 Mile Road
Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2025 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-5224 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
67222 Van Dyke Road
Washington, MI 48095

3. Topsoil, 4 inch depth -30 Cyd 75.00 -2,250.00 55.00 -1,650.00 0.00

4. Shredded Hardwood Mulch, 4 inch depth -20 Cyd 250.00 -5,000.00 80.00 -1,600.00 0.00

5. Plant Mix, 12 inch depth -60 Cyd 90.00 -5,400.00 75.00 -4,500.00 0.00

6. River Stone, 1”-3” dia, 4 inch depth -10 Cyd 300.00 -3,000.00 275.50 -2,755.00 0.00

7. Rock Feature, 2”-3”- dia -4 Ton 500.00 -2,000.00 350.00 -1,400.00 0.00

8. Aluminum Edging -650 Ft 11.00 -7,150.00 14.00 -9,100.00 0.00

9. Picnic Table with Umbrella Hole -2 Ea 2,500.00 -5,000.00 7,500.00 -15,000.00 0.00

10. Accessible Picnic Table with Umbrella Hole -1 Ea 2,750.00 -2,750.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.00

11. Irrigation Systems Adjustments -1 Ls 3,500.00 -3,500.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.00

12. Ginkgo biloba ‘Princeton Sentry’-2.5” cal -1 Ea 1,750.00 -1,750.00 795.00 -795.00 0.00

13. Gleditsia triacanthos f. inermis, 2.5” cal -1 Ea 1,500.00 -1,500.00 595.00 -595.00 0.00

14. Juniperus chinensis ‘Blue Point’ 6-ft B&B -3 Ea 1,500.00 -4,500.00 395.00 -1,185.00 0.00

15. Juniperus chinensis ‘Sea Green’, 3 gal -28 Ea 175.00 -4,900.00 70.00 -1,960.00 0.00

16. Hydrangea paniculata ‘Jane’ PP #22,330, 3 gal -10 Ea 150.00 -1,500.00 70.00 -700.00 0.00

17. Calamagrostis acutiflora ‘Karl Foerster’, 3 gal -41 Ea 150.00 -6,150.00 35.00 -1,435.00 0.00

18. Pennisetum alopecuroides ‘Hameln’, 3 gal -16 Ea 250.00 -4,000.00 35.00 -560.00 0.00

19. Coreopsis verticillate, 1 gal. -17 Ea 50.00 -850.00 25.00 -425.00 0.00

**
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** BID REJECTED FOR NOT BEING COMPLETE.

ALTERNATE 1 (71,200.00)$                         -$                                     (59,985.00)$                         
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